Document Control Number: 1606-CT024B-EN-E 1 / 2
Australian Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the Manufacturer: and the Authorised Supplier within Australia:
Rockwell Automation Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.
Rockwell Automation Australia Ltd.
841 Mountain Highway
Bayswater, Vic. 3153
Australia
Supplier Number (ERAC): E519 Australian Business Number (ABN): 80005549477
Herewith declare that the Products: Performance Industrial Power Supplies
Product identification: Allen-Bradley 1606-XLS Series
(reference the attached list of catalogue numbers)
are in conformity with the following when installed in accordance with the installation instructions contained in the
product documentation:
Radiocommunications Act:1992 (including Amendments up to 2018)
Radiocommunications (Electromagnetic Compatibility) Standard 2017
Radiocommunications Labelling (Electromagnetic Compatibility) Notice 2017
and that the standards and/or technical specifications referenced below have been applied:
EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 6.3: Generic standards –
Emission standard for residential, commercial and light-industrial
environments
Compliance Folder is maintained at: Rockwell Automation Australia Ltd.
841 Mountain Highway
Bayswater, Vic. 3153
Australia
Document No.: AUS-0624-EN
Signed for and on behalf of the above named Manufacturer:
Place and date of issue: Milwaukee, WI U.S.A. 01-29-2020
Name, function: Daniel L. Nachtigall, Technical Leader – Product Compliance Engineering
Signature:
Document Control Number: 1606-CT024B-EN-E 2 / 2
Catalogue number Series 1 Description
Single Phase Switched Mode Power Supplies
1606-XLS80E A AC/DC power supply, 80W output
1606-XLS120E A AC/DC power supply, 120W output
1606-XLS120EA A AC/DC power supply, 120W output
1606-XLS180B A AC/DC power supply, 180W output
1606-XLS240E A AC/DC power supply, 240W output
1606-XLS240EA A AC/DC power supply, 240W output
1606-XLS240EC A AC/DC power supply, 240W output
1606-XLS240E-D A DC/DC power supply, 240W output
1606-XLS240F A AC/DC power supply, 240W output
1606-XLS240F-D A DC/DC power supply, 240W output
1606-XLS240K A AC/DC power supply, 240W output
1606-XLS480E A AC/DC power supply, 480W output
1606-XLS480EA A AC/DC power supply, 480W output
1606-XLS480EC A AC/DC power supply, 480W output
1606-XLS480EE A AC/DC power supply, 480W output
1606-XLS480-D A DC/DC power supply, 480W output
1606-XLS480F A AC/DC power supply, 480W output
1606-XLS480G A AC/DC power supply, 480W output
1606-XLS960E A AC/DC power supply, 960W output
1606-XLS960EE A AC/DC power supply, 960W output
1606-XLS960F A AC/DC power supply, 960W output
1606-XLS960FE A AC/DC power supply, 960W output
Three Phase Switched Mode Power Supplies
1606-XLS480E-3 A AC/DC power supply, 480W output
1606-XLS480E-3C A AC/DC power supply, 480W output
1606-XLS480F-3 A AC/DC power supply, 480W output
1606-XLS480G-3 A AC/DC power supply, 480W output
1606-XLS960E-3 A AC/DC power supply, 480W output
1606-XLS960F-3 A AC/DC power supply, 480W output
1606-XLS1000DX-3 A AC/DC power supply, 1000W output
Single Phase Switched Mode Power Supplies w/UPS Backup and Buffer Modules
1606-XLS240-UPS A AC/DC power supply, 240W output
1606-XLS240-UPSC A AC/DC power supply, 240W output
1606-XLS240-UPSD A AC/DC power supply, 240W output
1606-XLS240-UPSE A AC/DC power supply, 240W output
1606-XLS480-UPS A AC/DC power supply, 480W output
1606-XLSBUFFER24 A Buffer module, 480W output
1606-XLSBUFFER48 A Buffer module, 960W output
1606-XLS960BUFFER B Buffer module, 960W output
1606-XLSCAP24-6 A Buffer module, 6kW output
1606-XLSCAP24-12 A Buffer module, 12kW output
Special Power Supplies
1606-XLSDNET4 A DeviceNet power supply, 91W output
1606-XLSDNET8 A DeviceNet power supply, 192W output
1606-XLSRED A Redundancy module, 12-48V dc, 20A output
1606-XLSRED40 A Redundancy module, 12-28V dc, 40A output
1606-XLSRED40HE A Redundancy module, 12-28V dc, 40A output
1606-XLSREDS40HE A Redundancy module, 12-28V dc, 40A output
1606-XLSRED40HF A Redundancy module, 24-56V dc, 40A output
1606-XLSRED80 A Redundancy module, 24-28V dc, 80A output
1606-XLSRED80HE A Redundancy module, 12-28V dc, 80A output
1) Products of the series level indicated are certified.